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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre: Chapter 11
AVIANCA HOLDINGS S.A,, et al.,! Case No. 20-11133 (MG)
Reorganized Debtors. (Confirmed)
.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily J. Cooper, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtors in the above captioned
case.

On May 28, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Order of Final Decree Closing Chapter 11 Case [Docket No. 2769]

Dated: May 31, 2024
/s/ Emily J. Cooper
Emily J. Cooper
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

' A complete list of each of the Debtors and Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on

the website of the claims and noticing agent at http://www.kcclle.ne " II"" m II || "l I|" """I" ""”Il | I|I

Debtors’ principal offices are located at Avenida Calle 26 # 59 — 15 B
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Exhibit A



Description

Mdst

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

CreditorNoticeName
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sorble s

Counsel to Kingsland International Group, S.A. and
Kingsland Holdings Limited

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Gregory Petrick, Michele C.
Maman, Nicholas B. Vislocky

Gregory.Petrick@cwt.com;
Michele.Maman@cwt.com

Counsel to Citadel Advisors, LLC and its Managed
Investment Vehicle

Dechert LLP

Allan S. Brilliant

allan.brilliant@dechert.com

Counsel to Supporting Tranche B DIP Lenders and
Wells Fargo

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Attention Christopher Gartman,
Esq. and Elizabeth Beitler, Esq.

chris.gartman@hugheshubbard.com;
elizabeth.beitler@hugheshubbard.com

US Trustee

Office of the United States Trustee

William K. Harrington

USTP.Region02@usdoj.gov;
brian.masumoto@usdoj.gov;
greg.zipes@usdoj.gov

Counsel to United Airlines, Inc. and its affiliates

Sidley Austin LLP

Michael G. Burke and Andrew P.

Propps

mgburke@sidley.com;
apropps@sidley.com

Counsel to USAV Secured Lender Group

White & Case LLP

Glenn Kurtz, Scott Greissman,
Joshua Weedman

gkurtz@whitecase.com;
sgreissman@whitecase.com;
jweedman@whitecase.com

Counsel for Elliott Investment Management L.P.

White & Case LLP

Keith H. Wofford

kwofford@whitecase.com

Counsel for Elliott Investment Management L.P.

White & Case LLP

Stephen Moeller-Sally

ssally@whitecase.com

In re: Avianca Holdings S.A., et al.
Case No. 20-11133
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ice List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 (13% State Zip
Attorneys for Creditor Sociedad
Concesionaria Operadora
Aeroportuaria Internacional S.A. - Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle Jerrold L. Bregman, Gabriel
OPAIN S.A. LLP Hertzberg 101 Park Avenue New York |NY 10178-0061
Attn: Brian Masumoto | Alexander Hamilton |One Bowling Green,
US Trustee Office of the United States Trustee William K. Harrington and Greg Zipes Custom House Suite 739 New York |NY 10004-1408

In re: Avianca Holdings S.A,, et al.
Case No. 20-11133
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